exclusive of

Government rent,

rates, management fees

and any other charges.

The Property is also

subject to various

licences for the light

boxes, flat roof and

roof of the building at

a total monthly licence

fee of approximately

HK$11,000.

HK$960,000,000

(Hong Kong

Dollars Nine

Hundred Sixty

Million)

Notes:

(1) The current registered owner of the Property is Land Base Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the

Company, via an assignment dated 17 August 2004, and registered vide memorial no. UB9311034.

(2) Pursuant to the land register record obtain from the Land Registry, the Property, inter alia, is subject to